8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
AR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HUEREALE ADATTET S e -
NUMBER A | RELEASED TIMAR2014 | YY | UG
B ECR-20-003067 02MAR2020 | TB TE
21504201 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2150420-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2150420-1 B 100l ING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150420-7? B T00LTING K1T PNEUMATIC
T7-2150420-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WTRE 1228 v [ 090 - - -] - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- 1 [ ] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F
- 1 [ 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLMMQ8§£§§1§WHIONS (0 s\ - L 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - 1 - 21195801 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- -] - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 1 [ 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3\ - l l l l 6* 79592331514156 mNDgEgTiEEDSBmG — 15752
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE FASTON 187 SERIES — 1 T 557780 ] SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 17| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N I N R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN 75
3.715-3.76 mm [.148-.148 IN] 2o19-4.06 mm L.110-.160 IN] 7 1 1 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL 114-35000 ] ] - REFIREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPUCAUON ) ) ) BEEEEEEE 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
DPELIEILATION - 1 [ 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE N
TERMINALS APPLIED - 2121272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 1 [ ] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
e [ L [ L [ L ~ 2222 2168076-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 [ 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- 22|27 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
- 1 [ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 1 [ 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-3 3] 373 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE @ LE{} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 221272 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
SI/ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 22|27 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
14 AWG 1.88+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 4.6 - 212127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
16 AWG 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 7.7 - ] 1 1 ] [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
18 AWG 1.42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 9.5 *WARNING S O T O I I 2063961-9 FEED FINGER ol
in ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ | f | f S P L jg
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I T IRETIEE “FED CAN. POST FEED B
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O N T I I 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. EF 16
/N BECOMUENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -l 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 1 [ 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR 2121272 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, 212122 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - 1 1 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S O O O 2210808570 oCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofy, M4 A 30 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 1 1 1-1752371-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 DA0875- ] PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 7?3
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER il A A I I 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1 1 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
- 22|27 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
- 404404 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (N
N - | ] 1 [ 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
ol e N I - - [0
N - | ] 1 [ 4-690495-7 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 2] 4-1803000-4 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
N LT 2217206-4 BLADE, SLUG T
ol e N I - - 6
- 240641-5 SPACER 5
- 1 [ 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1 [ 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER /
NP2 2T 4-456406-7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
~T9-72[-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION e
e 10 ERAIGE RS PR EotTeclT) ke BEIRE TG SrcH R on | DA 19FEB20T4 —> TE Connectivid
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;i?LEY ngEBZOWA % TE HW”Sburg' PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 19FEB2014 [NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON " e Jecon frd feed
Cee L Applicator
ES rw <> vv TW <> rw S kw 63 63 A% E; W <> {\ Zi 5; 22 <> {\ Zi %giig%#Z::::::z} % EEE %: APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 IG=2150420 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| GREELELED o) “CCD TYPE

| MECHANTCAL

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

)

(e

@0

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DWYN.YIN 19FEB2014 (G TE Connectivity
r 19FEB2014 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS CéBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 19FEB2014 |name
mm U.GUO Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON o PLe PROD, CCCCCCC Apolicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ O N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar E@)E gﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
o (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty e : I
°OST FEED PRE FLLD AR FEED VATERIAL I FINISH . WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @‘:'2}50420
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |°*F pop D OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 I 6 5 4 e
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150420-" FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150420-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150420-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
IWNISRUEL iéj m H:& E -1 ] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- W 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APP“”RE%ESEUC”ONS AR N - 1] 2719083- 1 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 247
- - W 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- W - 28449340-3 ATR FEED MODULE 233
- W 1 [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- 4| 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3N - | ] 1 1752354-5 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE FASTON .187 SERIES - l l 68929232*8*0*76 Eéﬁwéwlgﬁﬁgﬁgmﬁ SRR Hg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:,r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T W 17573537 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 75
3.15-3.76 mm [.148-.148 IN] 2.19-4.00 mm [.110-.160 [N] B W W 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
XEEMM%MN REREEE —REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECTFICATION - W - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- W ] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1 44
TERMINALS APPLIED - - W 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - W W 21196596 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, tF 141
FIETE -] 1803518~ RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
- W 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- W 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
- / ’ 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- W 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- / % 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT -1 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL ©0
ST7EF ;rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2|72 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
14 AWG | 88+/-0.05 [ 0744/- 002] 4 6 - W ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
16 AWG 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 7.7 - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 538
18 AWG 1 A2+/-0.05 [ 056+/- 0021 9 5 -1 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- 2 ’ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
- / ’ 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- / % 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
FWARNLING - W ] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.95 57
ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 ] - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
mn SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE EERN 18023-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO | | 1| 2lisese-l  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CR I MP TOOL I NG ‘ REFER TQ THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - ; ; 1810222523; @izHEEHSELAiwéEéMSX - g”g
Zﬁl PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - / ’ 2168083-9 SCR, SRT HD éAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDMI%STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T BITIIEE SR SKT 1D CAP. RofS. M4 X 6.0 o9
Zﬁl - W 1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) ’
AAPPPPLLYY PPAARRTT NNUUMMBBEERR 12— 223344ww9g—56 LLgCCTTIITTEE TTOO TTHHRREEAADDSS OOFF IITTEEMM w28402." i 17216608375 |SCR, SKT AD CAP, Hoto, M4 k S0 £
- W 1 [ -1752371-72 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - W ] 2408251 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
S 7 [7[ o015 [seaite, commessio 2;
- W W 1803292-4 DRAG 20
5. BQEEEAEN%PE?&F%ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER . ? D 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
| | N N 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- -] - - - 10
NN 4-690495-7 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
NEIEERE 4-1803000-4 [ ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
NI EEE 2217206-4  |BLADE, SLUG 7
- | - - - o
- W W 240641-5 SPACER 5
- W 1 23801 1-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 W 1 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- W 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER /
1 1 W ] 4-456406-7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
hslalier 16 EIGE iy PR Coltnoll e B iEeRihe Sncibizarion | DU orLgaoT — TE Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;i’?LEY ngEBZOWA :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 19FEB2014 | naME
PACIFIC VERSION e He ocgor 19 e
Cee L Applicator
ES kw <> vv TW <> rw S) kw 63 63 ‘% S £§ <> {\ Zi EX 11 <> {\ Zi {giig%#z::::::z} % EEE %: APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) 01| 00778 (@21 50420 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

= "EED TYPE

‘/‘
—

MECHANTCAL

il — 16.2+0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATIL A
30mm STROKE
Y\\\\\\ 30mm STROKE
TS 8Tl NRer 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 19FEB2014 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN > TE COHH@CJHVW)/
CHGK BATLEY 19FEB2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 19FEB2014 | naME
mm _U.0uo__ Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /N (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G| 7
PQST FEED PRE FEED 2NZEES . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150420
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



